



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 40/2022 & CM APPL.5909/2022  
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. .... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Kunal Lakra, Advocate

versus

D R CHAWLA ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Abhishek Semwal, Advocate

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**05.08.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

As per office report, respondent stands served. Reply to appeal has also been filed by the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he has received copy of the reply filed on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file rejoinder thereto. Let the same be filed before the next date.

Lower Court Record stands received in the Registry.

Decretal amount in terms of order dated 03.02.2022 stands deposited in the Registry.

List again on 03.11.2022.

**REGISTRAR**

**AUGUST 5, 2022**

vk