



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 40/2022 & CM APPL.5909/2022
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

..... Appellant
Through: Mr. Ashim Vachher with Mr. Kunal
Lakra, Advocates
(9811023217)
versus

D R CHAWLA

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Abhishek Semwal, Advocate

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER
% **15.12.2022**

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks one last opportunity to file the rejoinder. Let the same be filed before the next date.

Re-notify on 22.02.2023.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 15, 2022

vk